10.27.03



100/0	***************************************	
Form PTO-1595	RECORD.	
(Rev. 10/02)	DA	102591585 TENTS UNL 1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PA	IENIS UNLI

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 ONL I
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Commonwealth Industries, Inc
Zhong Li & Paul Platek	٦
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Newport Rolling Mill
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	7319 Newport Road, SE
	City: Urichsville State: OH Zip: 44683
	Oity. Oitotoviilo State. Oit Zip. 44000
Execution Date: <u>Sept. 29, 2003 & Sept. 25, 200</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	92488
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10/23/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
``	
A different property	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew Alexander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: / widew / Nexands:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	bapting
	9 Deposit account number
Charat Address 3124 Kinn Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3124 Kipp Avenue	
City: Lower Burrell State: PA Zip: 15068	
City. Lower Burrell State: FA ZIP: 13000	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Andrew Alexander	Care Allow and and
Andrew Alexander Name of Person Signing	Signature Oct. 23, 2003 Date
rotal number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

nents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2003 HMARZII 00000013 10692488

04 FC:8021

40.00 P

PATENT

REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0469

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good, and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, Zhong Li, of Lexington, in the County of Fayette, in the State of Kentucky, and Paul Platek, of Massillon, in the County of Stark, in the State of Ohio

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Commonwealth Industries Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Uhrichsville, in the County of Tuscarawas, and the State of Ohio, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith entitled "Aluminum Automotive Drive Shaft" (Atty. Docket No. 02-22) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request my attorney to insert above the filing date and application number when they become known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, Commonwealth Industries Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will, for all countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0470

Covenant with sa	and Assignee, its successo	ors, assigns and legal representatives that we
have made to others no as	ssignment, grant, mortga	ge, license or other agreement affecting the
rights and property herein	n conveyed, and that we h	have full right to convey the same herein
expressed.		
		Paul Date
		Paul Platek
State of Ohio)	
)SS.	
County of Tuscarawas)	
Before me this _	35th day of S	eptember 2003, personally appeared Paul
Platek, to me personally	known to be the person d	escribed in and who executed the above
instrument, and he acknow	wledged to me that he ex	secuted the same on their own free will for the
purposes set forth		
	SANDRA K. SOURS Nolary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 20	Notary Public

		Zhong Li
		č
State of Kentucky)	
•)SS.	
County of Fayette)	
Before n	ne this 29th	day of September 2003, personally appeared
Zhong Li, to me persona	lly known to be the perso	on described in and who executed the above
instrument, and he acknow	wledged to me that he ex	secuted the same on their own free will for the
purposes set forth.		
		Then X. Hackwert
		Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXTRE	here 3, 2006	Inotally Fublic

2

RECORDED: 10/27/2003